

04.09.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

As per the report of Bailiff, the defendants are stated to be not residing at the given address.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to place on record the fresh address of the defendants and upon filing the same, issue fresh summons to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/speed post for **06.01.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.09.2024