

07.01.2025

**File taken up today as 06.01.2025 was holiday.**

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that the defendant are residing at the same address.

Let be defendants be served afresh at the given address on filing of PF/RC/speed post for **27.03.2025**.

Dasti summons be also issued to the defendants as prayed for by the Ld counsel for the plaintiff .

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/07.01.2025.