

20.05.2025

Present: Sh Z A Khan Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Despite having been served on 22.01.2025 and despite having been filed vakalatnama and despite having been entered appearance, defendant no 1 & 2 have not filed their WS till date.

Accordingly, the right to file WS on behalf of defendant no 1 & 2 stands closed since there is no presence on behalf of the defendant no 1 & 2 today.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no 1 & 2 despite repeated calls.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.05.2025.

At 1:00 pm.

Present: Sh Z A Khan Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Despite repeated calls since none has appeared on behalf of defendant no 1 & 2 therefore the defendants are proceeded ex parte.

List for Ex parte PE on **13.08.2025.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.05.2025.