

13.08.2025

CS No.509/24  
Mohd Imran and anr vs. Mohd Asad and anr.

Present: Mr. Z.A Khan and Mohd. Yusuf, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs a/w  
plaintiff no. 1 in person.  
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Plaintiff has filed evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 and PW-2.

Defendants are ex-parte vide order dated 20.05.2025 who have not filed their written statement whose right to file the same stood closed vide order dated 20.05.2025.

Renotify for PE on **06.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 13.08.2025