

CS No.509/24
Mohd. Imran and Anr Vs. Mohd. Asad and Anr

06.10.2025

Present: Sh. Z. A Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiffs.
Mohd. Zohaib, Ld. counsel for defendants.

The defendants were proceeded ex-parte on 20.05.2025 and the matter was listed for ex-parte PE. Today, an application under the provisions of Order 9 Rule 7 has been filed on behalf of the defendants. Copy supplied. Let a reply to the same be filed within 03 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendants.

List for arguments on **09.12.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.10.2025.