

18 CS DJ 509/24  
MOHD. IMRAN AND ANR Vs. MOHD. ASAD AND ANR

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Z.A Khan and Sh. Mohd. Yusuf, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mohd. Zohaib, Ld. Counsel for the defendnat (through VC)

In terms of order dated 09.12.2025, a written statement is stated to have been e-filed. Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to place on record the copy of the WS as well as supply the same to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, who is at liberty to file replication, to the same with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendant. *The parties are directed to file their respective affidavits by admission and denial of documents with advance copy to each other.*

List for framing of issues on **16.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/27.01.2026