

CS No. 509/24
Md Imran Vs Mohd Asad

16.03.2026

Present: Sh Z A Khan & Asif Ali Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Mohd Zohaib Ld counsel for the defendant a/w defendant no 2.

Cost imposed vide order dt 09.12.2025 stands paid.

A copy of the WS is sated to have been supplied to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff 7 days prior to the NDOH fixed today. The WS as filed by the defendant is taken on record.

Let replication to the WS be filed within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Parties are directed to file their respective affidavit of admission denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite side.

Ld counsel for the defendant has filed on record an application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

Let a reply to the same be filed within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments/framing of issues on **13.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.03.2026.