

11 CS DJ 509/24  
MOHD. IMRAN AND ANR Vs. MOHD. ASAD AND ANR

13.05.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (Forenoon).**

Present: Mr. Z.A Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Mohd. Zohaib, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Replication filed on behalf of plaintiff.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on **04.08.2026**.

**(READER)**  
13.05.2026